

Mannu Rani etc Versus Sandeep Kumar.

Present. Sh. K.G. Sain, Advocate counsel for the applicants.

Notice to respondent could not be issued for want of correct address despite availing last opportunity. Learned Counsel for the applicants submitted that the respondent is living on the same very address and connected matter is fixed for today. Counsel for the respondent is appearing and pleaded no instruction, So in these circumstances, summons to respondent be again issued on the address given in the application for 12.09.2018.

Dated 06.06.2018.
Dalip Goyal, Stenographer-II.

(Parminder Kaur).
JMIC, Fazilka,
.UID NO.PB0268.

Next date:12.09.2018.

Purpose:_____.